AM	ENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	BPA NO.		1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE 1	OF PAG
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M006 - REVISION		3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.			5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)		
		JUN 0 3 2007						
6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100			7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100					
! !	U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Mandy Mauer Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555		U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I Washington, DC 1	-2	-			
8. NA	ME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)		(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION NO).	
IS	FORMATION SYSTEMS LABORATORIES, INC L TN: JAMES MEYER		9B. DATED (SEE ITE			11)		
11	140 ROCKVILLE PIKE, SUITE 500		10a. MODIFICATI NRC - 03 - 03 -			N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 038 T009		
RC	CKVILLE MD 20852				10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)			н.
CODE	DUN:107928806	FACILITY CODE		х	06-15-2004			
		ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	ÖLIC	CITATIONS			
(a) offe KN RE by t	ers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment pri By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning er submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wh OWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE SULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu relegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m I date specified.	copies of the amendme ich includes a reference to the E DESIGNATED FOR THE RE te of this amendment you desi	ent; (b) By acknowledging re e solicitation and amendmer ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOL ire to change an offer alread	ceipt nt num R TO dy sub	of this amendment on eanbers. FAILURE OF YO THE HOUR AND DATE omitted, such change ma	ich copy UR AC- SPECIF y be ma	of the FIED MAY	
12. AC	Apj	propriation: 31x0200.	.520 Deobligate: \$	9,00				
		PLIES ONLY TO MODII THE CONTRACT/ORDI			,			
(X)	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify at							****
		HE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)						
	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
х	D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Mutual Agreement of Parties De-obligation of Funds							
E. II	MPORTANT: Contractor is not, X is	required to sign this docume	nt and return 2	copie	s to the issuing office.			
14. DE	SCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UC	F section headings, including solicitation	/contract subject matter where feasible	e.)				
;	**SEE PAGE TWO OF TWO, FOR A DESCRIP	FION OF THE MODIFICAT	rion**					
,	Total Ceiling Amount: \$304,143.98 (chal Obligated Amount: \$300,991.98 Period of Performance: 06/15/2004 the	(changed)	hanged)					
•								
Excep	ot as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore char	nged, remains unchanged and in full fo	nce and	l effect.			
15A. N	James F. Meyer, S	Philor K.P.	16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRA Donald King Contracting Offi		OFFICER (Type or print)	•		
15B. C	CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)		16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY (Signature o	Contra	Acting Officer)	160	D. DATE SIGN	1ED .

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

Contract No. NRC-03-03-038, T009 Modification No. 006 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is: (1) to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$9,008.02 from the subject task order, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$310,000.00 to \$300,991.98, (2) to reduce the ceiling of the task order by \$9,008.02, thereby decreasing the ceiling amount from \$313,152.00, to \$304,143.98. Accordingly, the following changes are hereby made:

"The amount currently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$300,991.98."

"Task Order No. 009 shall be in effect from June 15, 2004, through September 30, 2005, with a cost ceiling of \$304,143.98. The amount of \$285,010.98 represents the estimated reimbursable costs and the amount of \$19,133.00 represents the fixed fee."

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.

A summary of obligations for this task order, from award date through the date of this action, is give below:

Total FY04 Obligation Amount:	\$200,000.00
Total FY05 Obligation Amount:	\$110,000.00
Total FY07 Deobligation Amount:	\$ 9,008.02

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$300,991.98

This modification obligates **NO FUNDS**.